Club Champions

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

W Wride / D Adams
S C Tanner
W Wride

D Burnell

W Wride

J Spencer

B Lanham

J Rigden

A MacKenzie
J Stephenson
S Frost

S Frost

S Frost

J Stephenson
P Scott

S Frost

C Ladell

P Scott

Lady Champions

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Mrs Tole

Mrs Stephenson
Mrs R Moore

Mrs R Moore

Mrs R Moore

Miss R Norton
Miss R Norton
Miss R Norton
Miss R Norton

Mrs G Stephenson
Mrs G Stephenson
Mrs G Stephenson
Mrs G Stephenson
Mrs G Stephenson
Ms L Fordham
Mrs G Stephenson
Mrs G Stephenson
Mrs G Stephenson

1986 A Newman
1987 P Crease

1988 C Ladell

1989 P Crease

1990 S Martin

1991 P Crease

1992 T Pearce/ D Brown
1993 SFry

1994 EKing

1995 EKing

1996 K Fry

1997 S Frost

1998 M Carmen
1999 A Carter

2000 P Bray

2001 P Bray

2002 P Bray/ A Carter
2003 P Bray

1986  Mrs G Stephenson
1987  Mrs J Mortimer
1988 Mrs J Mortimer
1989 Mrs K Kosan
1990 Mrs K Kosan
1991 Mrs J Mortimer
1992 Mrs J Mortimer
1993 Mrs J Mortimer
1994 Ms K Austin
1995 Ms D Whayman
1996  Ms D Whayman
1997  Ms D Whayman
1998 Ms D Whayman
1999 -

2000 -

2001 -

2002  Linda Wood
2003 Linda Wood

Beach Champions

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

M Street
Wally Wride
J Spencer
Wally Wride
J Stenning
J Spencer

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Darren Brown
Peter Creese
Mick King
Darren Brown

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2004 P Bray

2005 P Bray

2006 P Bray

2007 P Bray

2008 M Saunders

2009 P Bray

2010 A Carter

2011 P Bray

2012 P Bray

2013 P Bray

2014 P Bray

2015 P Bray

2016 A Carter

2017 P Bray

2018 P Bray

2019 P Bray

2020 P Bray

2021 A Carter/
A Summers

2004 -

2005 -

2006 -

2007  Ann Rogers

2008 -

2009 Fiona Gunn

2010 -

2011 -

2012 -

2013 -

2014 -

2015 -

2016 -

2017 -

2018 -

2019  Clare Davenport

2020 -

2021 -

Paul Bray

Matthew Saunders
Paul Bray
Matthew Saunders
Paul Bray

Adrian Carter



1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

J Rigden

Ron Carter

John Stephenson
Steve Frost
Steve Frost

Ernie King

John Stephenson
Pete Scott

Steve Frost
Steve Frost

Pete Scott

Andy Newman

Boat Champions

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Junior Champions

A Miller

A Miller

Des Burnell
Des Burnell
Dave Adams
Dave Adams
Tim Smith
Tim Smith
Wally Wride
Wally Wride
Wally Wride
Pete Scott
Percy Smith
Nigel Palmer
John Stephenson
Chris Ladell
Mick French
Mick French

1968 C Mansell
1969 M Street
1970 S Wride
1971 S Wride
1972 C Howell
1973 S Wride
1974 S Wride
1975 A MacKenzie
1976 A MacKenzie
1977 D Budd

1978 D Budd

1979  C Simpson
1980 C Simpson
1981  J Leather

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Steve Frost
John Hall
Steve Frost
Steve Frost
Steve Frost
Paul Bray
Robert Walker
Steve Smith

R Walker/P Bray
Paul Bray
Paul Bray
Paul Bray

Peter Creese
Chris Ladell
Andy Gibbs
Steve Martin
Julian Webb
Dave Wride
Peter Creese

Jim Fewings
Wally Wride

Paul Denman

A Carter/T Burrows
John Stephenson
Adrian Carter
Paul Bray

Adrian Carter
Adrian Carter
Ted Bailey

Paul Bray

| Gates

R Summers
R Summers
T Cadwell

T Cadwell

A Wride

D Howard

D Crassweller
D Crassweller
D Crassweller
D Crassweller
A Goodeve

C Trumper

S Seymour

2011  Matthew Saunders

2012  Paul Bray

2013  Paul Bray

2014 A Carter/L Sexton

2015  Paul Bray

2016  Adrian Carter

2017  Paul Bray

2018  Paul Bray

2019  Paul Bray

2020  Paul Bray

2021  Andy Summers

2005 T Bailey / Paul Bray /

Simon Kilshaw

2006  Simon Kilshaw

2007  Paul Bray

2008 Paul Bray

2009 Ted Bailey

2010 Ted Bailey

2011  Paul Bray

2012  Ted Bailey

2013  Ted Bailey

2014  Paul Bray

2015  Paul Bray / Ted Bailey

2016  Matthew Saunders

2017  Paul Bray

2018 Paul Bray

2019  Paul Bray

2020 Paul Bray

2021  Adrian Carter
2004  James O'Donnell
2005 Ryan Davies
2006  Daryl Green
2007  Daryl Green
2008  Daryl Green
2009  Kaj Carter
2010 Kaj Carter
2011  Jake Lapthorn
2012  Jake Lapthorn
2013  Kaj Carter
2014 -
2015 -
2016 Ben Wickham
2017 -



1982 N Palmer 2000 S Seymour 2018 -

1983 P Brown 2001 S Seymour 2019  Finlay Trumper
1984 A Summers 2002  Jamie Bray 2020 -

1985 | Gates 2003  Jamie Bray 2021 -

Junior Beach Junior Boat Junior Beach
Champions Champions Series

2000  Shaun Seymour 2000  Shaun Seymour 2000  James Hinsley
2001  Jamie Bray 2001  Shaun Seymour 2001  Tom Smith
2002  Jamie Bray 2002  Jamie Bray 2002  Tom Smith
2003  Jamie Bray 2003  Matt Keiller 2003  Matt Keiller
2004  James O'Donnell 2004  Ryan Davies 2004  Ryan Davies
2005  Joe Wyatt 2005 Ryan Davies 2005 -

2006  Daryl Green 2006  Daryl Green 2006  Daryl Green
2007  Jordan Coslett 2007  Daryl Green 2007  Kaj Carter
2008  Daryl Green 2008  Stuart Jeffrey 2008  Kaj Carter
2009 K Carter/J Lapthorn 2009  Kaj Carter 2009 Kaj Carter
2010 Kaj Carter 2010 Kaj Carter 2010 Kaj Carter
2011  Jake Lapthorn 2011 Kaj Carter 2011  Jake Lapthorn
2012  Jake Lapthorn 2012  Kaj Carter 2012  Kaj Carter
2013  Kaj Carter 2013  Kaj Carter 2013  Cody Wickham
2014 - 2014 - 2014  Cody Wickham
2015 - 2015 - 2015 Ben Wickham
2016 - 2016  Ben Wickham

2017 - 2017 -

2018 - 2018 -

2019  Finlay Trumper 2019  Finlay Trumper

Presidents Award

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Mr & Mrs Bray
John Stephenson
Dave Adams
Percy Smith

Ernie King

Andy Summers
Sam Green

Dave Adams
Andy Summers
Terry Pearce
Adrian Carter
Dave Adams
Andy & Sharon Summers
Paul & Jenny Bray
Adrian Carter
Andy Summers
Wendy Saunders
Valerie Summers

Andy Summers

Beach Pairs Champions

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Peter Creese / Andy Newman
Pete Scott / Steve Martin
Paul Bray / Steve Martin
Peter Creese / Andy Newman
Peter Creese / Andy Newman
Paul Bray / Steve Martin
Peter Creese / Andy Newman
Colin Simpson / Julian Webb
Paul Bray / Pete Scott

Steve Frost / Terry Pearce
John Hall / Andy Smith

Ernie King / Robert Walker
Terry Leather / Jonathan Leather
Steve Frost / Terry Pearce
Mark Carmen / Adrian Carter
Ernie King / Robert Walker
Paul Bray / Adrian Carter
Rob Walker / Ron Carter
Paul Bray / Adrian Carter



2019
2020
2021

The Summers Family
TBC
TBC

Boat Pairs Champions

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Paul Bray / Adrian Carter

Ted Bailey / Rob Walker

Denis Skittles / Andy Summers
Denis Skittles / Adrian Carter
Ted Bailey / Neil Deluchi

Paul Bray / Andy Summers
Paul Bray / Keith Brett

Ted Bailey / Russell Saunders
Ted Bailey / Stan Raine

Matt Saunders / Arthur French
Paul Bray / Paul Denman
Adrian Carter / John Martin
Paul Bray / Chris Trumper
Adrian Carter / Wayne Trumper
Arthur French / Andy Summers

Beach Knockout Cup

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Steve Smith
Ted Bailey
Rob Walker
Rob Walker
Ted Bailey
Alan Martin
Adrian Carter
Adrian Carter
Matthew Saunders
Paul Bray
Paul Bray
Paul Bray
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter / Paul Denman
Paul Bray
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter
Paul Denman
Adrian Carter
Paul Bray
Paul Bray

Paul Denman

Beach Species Cup

2000
2001
2002

Ted Bailey / Steve Cussen (8)
Paul Bray (7)
Paul Bray

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Paul Bray / Kev Fry

Paul Bray / Kev Fry

Darrel Hughes / Simon Kilshaw
Matt Saunders / Andy Summers
Paul Bray / Adrian Carter

Mick Phillips / Rob Walker

Matt Saunders / Andy Summers
Adrian Carter / Ernie King

Paul Bray / Matt Saunders

Matt Saunders / Rob Walker
Matt Saunders / Paul Denman
Adrian Carter / Ernie King

Paul Bray / Mark Dollery

Adrian Carter / Andy Summers
Paul Bray / Paul Denman
Adrian Carter / Kev Kelly

Paul Denman / Roger Brummell
Paul Bray / Lee Parker

Paul Bray / Matt Saunders

Boat Knockout Cup

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Paul Bray
Matthew Saunders
Ted Bailey

Denis Skittles
Paul Bray

Nick Gunn

Ted Bailey

Paul Bray

Paul Bray
Matthew Saunders
Stan Raine

Adrian Carter

Paul Bray

Paul Bray

Adrian Carter

Species Hunt ( Boats )

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

8 Species

10 Species (20)
8 Species (34)
9 Species (23)
8 Species (20)
10 Species (23)
9 Species (25)
10 Species (33)
10 Species (39)

Paul Bray
Adrian Carter
Paul Bray
Simon Kilshaw
Paul Denman
Adrian Carter
Ted Bailey
Paul Bray

J Yaxley/J Taylor



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Paul Bray

Paul Bray (8)
Paul Bray (9)
Adrian Carter (9)
Paul Bray (11)
Rob Walker (9)
Paul Bray (8)
Adrian Carter (9)
Matthew Saunders (9)
Lee Sexton (8)
Paul Bray (9)
Adrian Carter (9)
Paul Bray (9)
Paul Denman (7)
Paul Bray (10)
Paul Bray (6)
Simon Cook (7)
Paul Bray (7)
Paul Bray (5)

Heaviest Bag ( Beach )

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

64lb 110z  Adrian Carter
9lb 110z T Bailey/S Cussen

11lb Brian Puxty

21Ib 1oz Adrian Carter

16lb Matthew Saunders
16lb Paul Bray

191lb 60z Matthew Saunders
51lb 120z  Paul Bray

10lb Matthew Saunders
108lb 120z Matthew Saunders
94Ib 60z Matthew Saunders
18lb 4%20z  Lee Sexton

24lb 140z Paul Bray

19Ib 14 %0z Adrian Carter

18lb 100z  Matthew Saunders
21lb 11%0z Paul Bray

18lb 9%0z  Matthew Saunders
14lb 5%0z  Adrian Carter

20lb 0oz Steve Wrigglesworth
14lb 120z  Paul Bray/Andy Summers
20lb 0oz Paul Bray

12Ib 90z Paul Bray

Aggregate Weight ( Beach)

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

89Ib 11%20z Steve Smith

21lb 6%20z  Paul Bray

26lb 13¥20z Paul Bray

29Ib 40z Adrian Carter

35lb 6%20z  Matthew Saunders

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

10 Species (20)  Paul Denman

8 Species (20) Andy Summers
8 Species (19) Neil Deluchi

10 Species (29) Keith Brett

10 Species (32)  Paul Bray

11 Species (34)  Andy Summers

9 Species (25) Paul Bray

9 Species (29) Paul Bray

8 Species (22) Robert Walker
11 Species (27) Paul Denman

Dave Adams Boat Species Cup

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Heaviest Bag ( Boats )

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

12 Species Russell Saunders
10 Species Matthew Saunders
11 Species Adrian Carter
10 Species Paul Bray
TBC

TBC

87Ib 100z  Paul Bray

126lb Des Burnell

98Ib 60z Adrian Carter
180Ib Matthew Saunders
131lb Steve Martin

81llb 120z  Ted Bailey

130lb 120z  Simon Kilshaw
181lb 120z Ted Bailey

126lb 120z Matthew Saunders
104lb 120z Paul Bray

124lb 150z Paul Bray

98lb 8oz Paul Bray

1411b 40z Paul Bray

164lb 8oz  Ted Bailey

219lb 120z Paul Bray

222Ib 40z  Paul Bray

227Ib 8oz Paul Bray

160lb 70z Paul Bray

120lb 90z Paul Bray

172Ib 120z Paul Bray

158lb 0oz  Paul Bray

127Ib 120z Paul Denman

Aggregate Weight ( Boats )

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

247lb 60z
295Ib 70z
3561b 1oz
423lb 40z
362lb

Paul Bray
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter
Paul Bray
Paul Bray



2005 41lb 9%0z  Paul Bray 2005 261lb 70z Ted Bailey

2006 39Ib 30z Matthew Saunders 2006 383lb 130z Ted Bailey

2007 80lb 7%20z  Paul Bray 2007 535lb 80z  Ted Bailey

2008 33lb 60z Matthew Saunders 2008 469lb 150z Paul Bray

2009 134lb 110z Matthew Saunders 2009 332Ib 40z  Paul Bray

2010 119Ib 6%20z Matthew Saunders 2010 359lb 10z  Paul Bray

2011 69lb 1%40z  Paul Bray 2011  361lb 20z  Paul Bray

2012 57lb 3%0z  Paul Bray 2012 3561b Paul Bray

2013 27Ib 5%0z  Adrian Carter 2013  475lb 100z Paul Bray

2014 36lb 5%0z  Matthew Saunders 2014 590lb 150z Paul Bray

2015 78lb 60z Paul Bray 2015 891Ib 150z Paul Bray

2016 37lb 9%0z  Adrian Carter 2016 631lb 30z Paul Bray

2017 36lb 150z  Adrian Carter 2017 489lb 120z  Paul Bray

2018 31lb 150z  Paul Bray 2018 328lb 150z Paul Bray

2019 61lb 110z  Paul Bray 2019 496lb 1oz Paul Bray

2020 50lb 9%0z  Paul Bray 2020 240lb 80z  Paul Bray

2021 28lb 130z  Paul Bray 2021 352lb 110z Andy Summers

Aggregate Weight ( Beach ) Over 60's Aggregate Weight ( Boats ) Over 60's
2003 Ernie King 2000 109Ib Richard Morris
2004 Ernie King 2001 282Ib Des Burnell
2005 Ernie King 2002 1471b Des Burnell
2006 Ernie King 2003 Des Burnell
2007 Ernie King 2004 162lb 30z Colin Saunders
2008 Ernie King 2005 115lb 120z Mervin Morris
2009 Ernie King 2006 275Ib 60z Denis Skittles
2010 Ernie King 2007 187Ib 60z Denis Skittles
2011 Ernie King 2008 1591b 100z Terry Pearce
2012 Ernie King 2009 214lb 90z Denis Skittles
2013 Ernie King 2010 174lb 40z Denis Skittles
2014 Ernie King 2011 205lb 70z Denis Skittles
2015 Ernie King 2012 191lb 140z Nick Gunn
2016 Ernie King 2013 295lb 140z Ted Bailey
2017  10b14%oz  Ernie King 2014  463lb 100z Nick Gunn
2018 15Ib 90z Lee Sexton 2015 737Ib 60z Ted Bailey
2019 171b 110z Ernie King 2016 507Ib 70z Nick Gunn
2020 17Ib 11 %0z Lee Sexton 2017 132lb 100z Stan Raine
2021 5lb 110z Ernie King 2018 79Ib 90z Stan Raine
2019 135Ib 20z Stan Raine
2020 39Ib 8oz Stan Raine

2021 132lb 100z Stan Raine

Heaviest Junior Bag Boats Junior Open Boat Match
2000 33lb 100z  Shaun Seymour 2002 Linda Wood
2001 38lb Shaun Seymour 2003 Jamie Bray
2002 6lb 120z Jamie Bray 2004 John Delaney
2003 24lb 40z Ryan Davies 2005 Shaun O'Donovan
2004 27Ib Ryan Davies 2006 Ben Dalby
2005 21lb 120z  Daryl Green 2007 Daryl Green

2006 40lb 8oz Daryl Green 2008 Joe Gravier



2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Ella Gravier

Guy Morgan
Ryan Ecclestone
Chay Halliday
Luke Byrne

Kaj Carter

29lb 80z Daryl Green 2009
34lb Stuart Jeffery 2010
16lb 40z Kaj Carter 2011
7Ib Kaj Carter 2012
19Ib 40z Kaj Carter 2013
60lb 1oz Kaj Carter 2014
63lb 8oz Kaj Carter

7lb 120z Finlay Trumper

Christmas Fayre

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Chris Wall

Guy Nixon
Keith Brett
Andy Gardiner
Simon Kilshaw
Malcolm Lloyd
Adrian Carter
Andy Summers
Robert Walker
Andy Summers
Jake Lapthorn
Brian Puxty
Lee Sexton
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter

Adrian Carter

Heaviest Fish

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Best Private Boat

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

‘Lady Betty'
'Catch 22'
'Catch 22'
'Sole Bay'
'Sole Bay'
'Sole Bay'
'Sole Bay'
‘Longbow'
‘Longbow'
‘Longbow'
‘Longbow'
‘Longbow'
Barbarella'
‘Longbow'
‘Longbow’
‘Seahorse’

‘Longbow'

Shaun Wride

Des Burnell

Des Burnell
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders

Matthew Saunders

M & R Saunders
M & R Saunders
M & R Saunders
M & R Saunders
M & R Saunders

'Wot A Goose' Keith Brett
‘Wot A Goose' Keith Brett

Heaviest Fish Awards

21lb Tope

16lb 80z Smoothound
31lb Conger Eel

35lb Conger Eel

28Ib Conger Eel

John Yaxley

Dick Morris

B Cooper/A Carter
John Trapmore
Rob Walker

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

16lb 120z Smoothound
25lb 8oz Conger Eel
21lb 0oz Blonde Ray
21lb 8oz Blonde Ray
55Ib 0oz Conger Eel

Paul Bray
Keith Brett
Rob Walker
Denis Skittles

Matt Saunders



2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

17Ib Blonde Ray
27Ib Blonde Ray
20lb Smoothound
18Ib 80z Blonde Ray

16lb 120z Conger Eel

Ernie King
Darrel Hughes
Paul Bray
Denis Skittles
Dave Aldridge

Heaviest Beach Fish (Junior)

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Bass

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Bass ( Boats)

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

6lb Smoothound Shaun Seymour
15%0z Flounder Shaun Seymour
8Y:0z Silver Eel Jamie Bray
110z Sole Jamie Bray
4%50z Rockling James O'Donnell
1Ib 7%0z Dogfish Daryl Green
90z Dogfish Jordan Coslett
5lb Smoothound Daryl Green
130z Mackerel Kaj Carter
(Beach)

4lb 130z Paul Bray
2Ib 40z Paul Bray
4lb Y20z Kevin Fry
3lb 6%20z Andy Summers
3lb 90z Mark Dollery
2Ib 90z Paul Bray
3lb loz Malcolm Lloyd
2Ib 120z Paul Bray
4lb 820z Paul Bray

7lb 90z Anthony Wride

3lb 30z Terry Pearce

4lb 70z Steve Fry

3lb 120z Andy Summers

11Ib 130z Adrian Carter

7lb 8oz Matthew Saunders

10lb 40z Ted Bailey

3lb 30z Ted Bailey

3lb 50z John Watling

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2015 27Ib 0oz Conger Eel Andy Summers
2016 22Ib 0oz Conger Eel Paul Bray
2017 41lb 0oz Tope Russell Saunders
2018 40lb 0oz Conger Eel Paul Bray
2019 23lb 0oz Conger Eel Rene Dallibar
2020 15lb 60z Smoothound ~ Rene Dallibar
2021 34lb 0oz Conger Eel Stan Raine
2010 1lb 70z Dogfish Kaj Carter
2011 1lb 60z Dogfish Guy Morgan /
Ryan Brassil

2012 8lb 40z Smoothound Jake Lapthorn
2013 140z Mackerel Cody Wickham
2014 1lb 0oz Whiting Cody Wickham
2015 90z Mackerel Ben Wickham
2016 -
2017 -
2018 -
2019 -
2020 -
2021 -
2010 -
2011 -
2012 3lb 3%:0z Dominic Haines
2013 2lb 7 %0z Paul Bray
2014 -
2015 -
2016 2lb 80z Adam Orpin
2017 -
2018 -
2019 5lb 60z Wayne Trumper
2020 1lb 60z Lee Parker
2021 -

7Ib 60z Denis Skittles

4lb 40z Keith Brett

5lb 40z Denis Skittles

1lb 120z Paul Denman

8lb 40z Matthew Saunders

3lb 50z Russell Saunders

2lb 0oz Steve Wrigglesworth

3lb 8oz John Martin

6lb 8oz Arthur French

4lb 0oz Rene Dallibar



Bream (caught from a boat unless stated)
2000 3lb 90z Tony Burrows
2001 3lb 150z Steve Fry
2002 3lb 120z Ted Bailey
2003 4lb 8oz Mick King
2004 3lb 120z Anthony Wride
2005 3lb Andy Summers
2006 2lb 70z Simon Kilshaw
2007 2lb 120z Paul Bray
2008 4lb Adrian Carter
2009 2lb 30z Andy Summers

Cod (Beach)

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

11lb 140z Steve Cussen
3lb 50z Ted Bailey
1lb 110z Paul Bray

2lb 7%0z Adrian Carter
1Ib 4%0z Ernie King

Cod ( Boats)

Conger Eel

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

16lb 100z Bill Wilks
15Ib 80z Barry Cooper
10lb 80z John Watling
15lb 120z Steve Fry

21lb Adrian Carter

9lb 60z Adrian Carter
11lb 130z Russell Saunders
7lb Ted Bailey

4lb 8oz Kaj Carter (jnr)

2020
2021

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

(caught from a boat unless stated)

2lb Ooz

2lb 100z
2lb

2lb 8oz
2lb 40z
3lb

2lb 60z
2lb 140z
2lb 100z
3lb Ooz
2lb 8oz
13%o0z

1lb 90z

1lb 2 %oz
1lb 2 %0z

2lb 11 %0z

1lb 130z

2010 5lb 40z

2011
2012
2013

2014 11lb 60z
2015 8lb 120z

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Rene Dallibar

Adrian Carter
Terry Pearce
Arthur French
Ted Bailey

John Martin
Ernie King

John Stephenson
Paul Bray

Adrian Carter
Paul Bray

Lee Sexton (beach)

Stan Raine

Rob Walker
Andy Summers

Kev Kelly

Paul Denman

Keith Brett

Ernie King
Keith Brett



2000 - -

2001 - -

2002 31lb Barry Cooper /

Adrian Carter

2003 35lb John Trapmore

2004 28lb Rob Walker

2005 -

2006 11Ib 80z Darrel Hughes

2007 12Ib 8oz Ted Bailey

2008 11lb 120z Mick Phillips

2009 16lb 120z Dave Aldridge

Flatfish ( Beach)

2000 2lb 120z  Flounder  Kevin Seymour

2001 2lb 9%0z  Flounder  Steve Goodeve

2002 130z Sole Steve Cussen

2003 1Ib 50z Flounder  Alan Martin

2004 1lb 12%0z Plaice Kevin Fry

2005 llb 110z Flounder  Mick King

2006 1lb 110z Sole Adrian Carter

2007 1b 7%0z  Flounder  Nick Martin /

Rob Walker
2008 1lb 100z  Flounder ~ Andy Summers
2009 130z Flounder  Paul Bray
Flatfish ( Boats )
2000 - 2010
2001 1lb 40z Dab Paul Bray 2011
2002 2lb Plaice Terry Pearce 2012
2003 3lb Brill Paul Bray 2013
2004 2Ib 50z Brill Adrian Carter 2014
2005 - 2015
2006 1Ib 8oz Brill Andy Summers 2016
2007 - 2017
2008 3lb 120z Brill Andy Summers 2018
2009 90z Dab Dave Aldridge 2019
2020
2021
Silver Eel

2000 1lb 50z Steve Smith 2010
2001 1lb Mervyn Morris 2011
2002 1lb 40z Mervyn Morris 2012
2003 1Ib 60z Alan Martin 2013
2004 2Ib 8oz Kevin Fry 2014

2010 -
2011 25lb 8oz Keith Brett
2012 -
2013 10lb 8oz Keith Brett
2014 55lb 0oz Matthew Saunders
2015 27Ib 0oz Andy Summers
2016 22Ib Ooz Paul Bray
2017 -
2018 40lb 0oz Paul Bray
2019 23Ib Ooz Rene Dallibar
2020 8lb 540z Lee Sexton (beach)
2021 34lb Ooz Stan Raine
2010 50z Sole Adrian Carter
2011 1loz Flounder ~ Matt Saunders
2012 1lb 12%0z Sole Paul Denman
2013 1lb 4vs0z  Sole Paul Bray
2014 1lb 15%0z Flounder Lee Sexton
2015 100z Flounder ~ Paul Bray
2016 90z Dab Ernie King
2017 9 %oz Sole Matt Saunders
2018 70z Sole Paul Bray
2019 1Ib 10z Sole Kev Kelly
2020 10%0z Sole Paul Bray
2021 8%oz Dab Adrian Carter
150z Plaice  Keith Brett
2Ib Ooz Brill Paul Bray
1lb 120z  Brill Ted Bailey
4lb 20z Brill Adrian Carter
2lb 0oz Plaice  Matt Saunders
1lb 120z  Plaice Russell Saunders
1lb 0oz Plaice  Stan Raine
1lb 20z Plaice  Paul Denman
1lb 70z Plaice  Andy Summers
7lb 0oz Turbot  Arthur French
10%20z Adrian Carter
3Y:0z Adrian Carter
70z Jake Lapthorn (jnr)
5%o0z Jake Lapthorn (jnr)
1lb 0%oz Stephen Wrigglesworth



2005 1lb 70z Colin Saunders 2015 120z Lee Sexton

2006 1Ib 20z Ron Carter 2016 6%0z2 Adrian Carter
2007 1Ib 90z Adrian Carter 2017 9%0z Ernie King
2008 1lb 90z Rob Walker 2018 9%0z Paul Bray
2009 50z Ernie King 2019 6%0z Lee Sexton

2020 30z Roger Brummell

2021 670z Adrian Carter

Skate

2000 9lb Thornback John Taylor 2010 18lb 8oz  Thornback Adrian Carter
2001 13Ib Thornback Paul Bray 2011 17lb 30z Undulate  Matt Saunders
2002 25lb Blonde Steve Martin 2012 21lb Blonde Rob Walker
2003 12lb Undulate ~ Steve Martin 2013 21lb 8oz  Blonde Denis Skittles
2004 11lb 40z Thornback Andy Summers 2014 26lb Blonde Matt Saunders
2005 17Ib Blonde Ernie King 2015 22lb 8oz  Blonde John Martin
2006 27Ib Blonde Darrel Hughes 2016 14lb Undulate  Russell Saunders
2007 12Ib 120z Undulate  Terry Pearce 2017 15lb Undulate  Paul Denman
2008 18lb 8oz  Blonde Denis Skittles 2018 11lb 4oz  Undulate  Paul Denman
2009 14lb 8oz  Blonde Denis Skittles 2019 15lb 0oz Undulate  Rene Dallibar

2020 12lb 0oz  Undulate  Dave Wride
2021 15lb 40z Undulate  Paul Denman

Small-Eyed Ray

2000 8lb 60z Tony Burrows 2010 10lb 140z Allan Slade
2001 9lb 100z John Taylor 2011 8lb 140z Rob Walker
2002 6lb 8oz Terry Pearce / 2012 9lb Ooz Ted Bailey

Andy Summers 2013 9lb 8oz Adrian Carter
2003 5lb 140z Ted Bailey 2014 10lb 40z Stan Raine
2004 6lb 8oz Ryan Davies / 2015 7Ib 8oz Kaj Carter

Mick King 2016 6lb 50z Matthew Saunders
2005 3lb 60z Darrel Hughes 2017 5lb 100z Matthew Saunders
2006 6lb 40z Ted Bailey 2018 5lb 60z Paul Bray
2007 8lb 8oz Andy Summers 2019 4lb 60z Paul Denman
2008 6lb 140z Adrian Carter 2020 -
2009 8lb 80z Paul Denman 2021 9lb 60z Arthur French

Smoothound (Beach )

2000 14lb 1oz Steve Cussen 2010 18lb 120z Paul Bray
2001 8lb 80z Ted Bailey 2011 13Ib 20z Andy Summers
2002 7lb Neil Wilson 2012 11lb 60z Brian Puxty
2003 11Ib 80z Bryan Puxty / 2013 8lb 40z Adrian Carter
Adrian Carter 2014 11lb 60z Matthew Saunders
2004 8lb 80z Matthew Saunders 2015 15lb 60z Paul Denman
2005 10lb Paul Bray / 2016 8lb 0oz Steve Wrigglesworth
Bryan Puxty 2017 3lb 140z Paul Bray
2006 10lb Matthew Saunders 2018 8lb 120z Paul Bray

2007 16lb Paul Bray 2019 4lb 80z Paul Bray



2008
2009

10lb

11Ib 60z

Matthew Saunders
Matthew Saunders /
Rob Walker

Smoothound ( Boats)

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2008
2009

Whiting

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2lb 8oz
2Ib 90z
3lb 120z
3lb 90z

17Ib 8oz
16Ib 8oz
17Ib 8oz
17Ib 8oz
18lb 8oz
13Ib 120z
16lb 120z
20Ib Ooz
13Ib 8oz
13lb 80z

14lb Ooz

2Ib 50z

2lb 120z

2lb 140z

2Ib 50z

1lb 90z

2lb 70z

Tony Burrows
Dick Morris
Mervyn Morris
Matthew Saunders
Adrian Carter
Simon Kilshaw
Matthew Saunders
Paul Bray

Andy Summers
Andy Summers

Mark Dollery

Tony Burrows
Adrian Carter
Anthony Wride

Ted Bailey

Simon Kilshaw
Terry Pearce

E King / P Smithson
Denis Skittles
Matthew Saunders
Keith Brett

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2020
2021

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

6lb 8oz

6lb 40z

17lb 40z
13Ib 20z
13lb 40z
16lb 120z
15lb 120z
16lb Ooz
17lb Ooz
15Ib 80z
10lb 8oz
12Ib 80z
15lb 60z
15lb Ooz

2lb 60z

2Ib 8oz

2lb 60z

2Ib 120z

2lb 8oz

2lb 110z

2lb 90z

3lb 0oz

1lb 90z

2Ib 0oz

2lb 20z

2Ib 0oz

Paul Bray
P Bray / A Summers

Paul Bray
Ernie King

Rob Walker
Dave Aldridge
Stan Raine

N Gunn / K Butwell
Paul Bray
Adrian Carter
Tim Rampton
P Bray / K Kelly
Rene Dallibar

Adrian Carter

Ted Bailey
Adrian Carter
Matthew Saunders
Mark Dollery
Adrian Carter
Adrian Carter
Keith Brett
Adrian Carter
Adrian Carter
Rene Dallibar
Andy Summers

Stan Raine



